| | Jeb description | | Date & Time Comp | cted | Done | py. |
|--|--|--|--|--|-----------------|------------|
| Ref No: No INCLOUGLAY TH | SAS e-filing | -Acquired to Acco | | | / <u> </u> | |
| Veh No: PBKNIP. | E-mail (within Sh | irs AIC 2hrs) | | - | | 10 |
| D.O.A: 19/12- 71:55 | i-Motor Claim | | 1 | . 11 | ol. In | |
| | | | M7 1101969-20 | 1 | 9/2 17:0 | 18 |
| OD TP Reporting Only | i-Motor W/O | | s, TP 4hrs) | | | |
| | i-Photo Uploae | | | | | _ |
| TP Insurer: | Assessment/Sur | | <u></u> | | | |
| | Ass't Report by | Fax / Hand | to Owner/Wksp | | | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| | | Tel: | Fax: | | |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: Veh No: | 6097 | . INC(| |), | | |
| Owner / Driver: (| | | Tel: | |) | |
| | eriod: (|) | Cover Type: (| |) | |
| Confirmed by : (| | Date: | Time: | |) | |
| | | | 0%; P: 21-79%. P | 80-100 | %] | |
| | Warranty: YES (|)/NO(|) | | | |
| | 000()/\$2,000(|) | | | and the same of | |
| General Remarks | | | | | | 4 |
| () Walk-In Customer: Customer's info | rmation strictly Confi | dential & St | rictly NO refer of repa | irer. | | -Vicin |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure | er URGENTLY. | | | | | -07/01/05/ |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice | e: YES () / NO |) () ; T | owing Co: (| | - |) |
| termination of the state of the | | | | MONTH YO | | |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) | The second second | | Date&Time Comple | od (| Done | by . |
| | | | | | | |
| | Courtesy Car () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | | | | | 12-12-7 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | | | | \$186245.1884 | 14.7927 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | 1177 1177 | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | | | | * 1862-1871 | T. T. T. |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: | () | | | | Picces at a | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions | () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions | () | nvoice Prej | aration Checklist | | Ant (S) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions | () 30000] () | AR : Accident | Reporting (\$30); | | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars:- | () 30000] () | AR : Accident DA : Damage / | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In | (C (\$80) \$40/\$45 | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars: | () 30000] () 3 1 1 1 2) 3) 4) | AR : Accident DA : Damage / TF : Towing Fo FT : Follow-Th | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey | IC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars:: | () 30000] () 3 1 1 1 2) 3) 4) 5) | AR : Accident DA : Damage / TF : Towing Fe FT : Follow-Th FT : Follow-Th | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) | TC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Onte/Time Actions Liminal Serviculars: iver/Owner: | () 30000] () 30000] () 10 11 20 31 4) 50 | AR: Accident DA: Damage A TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FT: Follow-Th For claiming as TR: Re-inspec | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan tion | C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12/05) | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: | () 3000] () 10 11 22 31 4) 5) | AR: Accident DA: Damage / TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FT: Follow-Th For claiming as TR: Re-inspec N1: Idac DA + | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (well 0 Jantion SMRT Survey | IC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12/05) | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion: | () 30000] () 30000] () 31 4) 5) 6) 7) | AR: Accident DA: Damage A TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FT: Follow-Th For claiming as TR: Re-inspec | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (well 0 Jantion SMRT Survey | C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12/05) | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion: | () 30000] () 3 1 1 1 2 3 3 4) 5) 7 7 | AR: Accident DA: Darnage A TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FT: Follow-Th For claiming as TR: Re-inspec N1: Idac DA + NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan tion SMRT Survey hal Services Car / Tpt Allowance | C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12005) \$75 \$160 | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | () 30000] () 30000] () 10 20 31 4) 50 6) 7) | AR: Accident DA: Darrage A TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FG: Claiming as TR: Re-inspec N1: Idac DA + NTUC Additio OD.* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan tion SMRT Survey hal Services: Car / Tpt Allowance - ordination in Inspection | C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12005) \$75 \$160 | Anit (5) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | () 30000] () 31000] () 41000] () 51000] () 61000] () | AR: Accident DA: Darnage / TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FG: Claiming as TR: Re-inspec N1: Idac DA + NTUC Additio OD.* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan tion SMRT Survey hal Services: Car / Tpt Allowance -ordination in Inspection sect Excess Coordination | S40/\$45 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12905) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 | Anit (5) | Amt (|
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | () 3000] () 31 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) | AR: Accident DA: Darnage / TF: Towing F FT: Follow-Th FG: Claiming as TR: Re-inspec N1: Idac DA + NTUC Additio OD.* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll | Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); In the rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan tion SMRT Survey hal Services. Car / Tpt Allowance -ordination ir Inspection act Excess Coordination Non INC) against INC | C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$51 \$510 \$525 | Anti (5) | |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|--|--|
| Date Of Report | 01/09/2020 17:34 |
| Date Of Accident | 19/08/2020 22:55 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | JUNC SEMBAWANG DR & SEMBAWANG WAY |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| D | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | FBK2612P |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | AZRI IZWAN BIN ADI AZMAN |
| NRIC No | SXXXX092A |
| Email Address | NOEMAIL |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-87493806 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-87493806 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | YAMAHA |
| Model | YZF-R15 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | PRIVATE USE |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No, Please state action to be taken | THIRD PARTY |
| Vehicle Category | MOTORCYCLE |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD |
| Type Of Coverage | THIRD PARTY |
| Fleet Policy | NO |
| Policy Number | 5102328697-02 |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | |
| Name of Driver | MUHAMAD REDA AZRAEI BIN RADUAN |
| Name of Driver | MUHAMAU KEDA AZKAEI BIN KADUAN |

SXXXX844C NRIC No. Date Of Birth 28/08/1998 INDOOR Occupation 23/01/2020 Date Of Driving Pass

0 YEAR AND 6 MONTH Driving Experience

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-93667041 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-93667041 Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

BLK 470 SEMBAWANG DRIVE Address

#05-449

750470 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured FRIEND

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions CLEAR DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

SEMBAWANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name

ROAD: 4 SEMBAWANG CRESCENT, POSTCODE: 757633, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5549999 - FAX NO: 68522499

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200820/2072.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLJ1609T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name MUHAMAD REDA AZRAEI BIN RADUAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? FBK2612P

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

he

Date & Time: 1/9/20 17:27

Reporting Centre Personne s Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

SKETCH PLAN A: FOR K-10-26 TOP G: SUD16091 SIMBUMN 9 TOF

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| nefer | to | Bice | 795H-7)200812/292. | |
|-------|----|------|--------------------|------|
| | 10 | 200 | | |
| | | *** | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | - 10 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | _ | | | |

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 1/9/2020 17:27

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACC | CIDENT DATE: (9/8/20)(DD/M | MM/YYYY), TIME:(22:55)(HH:MM) |
|---------------------|--|--|
| | ATION: TUNC SIMBUWANG WAN | |
| 1 | DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FBIC 1617 P b) INSURANCE COMPANY: N700 | |
| 9 | c)POLICY NUMBER: | |
| | d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THE e)MAKE & MODEL: | HIRD PARTY / THÌRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) |
| | f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN g)VEHICLE CATEGORY:(PRIVATE / COM h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME | MMERCIAL / MOTOR CYCLE) |
| | IJ ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OV IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY OL | 5. The CONTROL OF A SAME OF THE SAME OF TH |
| 2 | ANAME: MA AZA IZWAN ISIN | Adi Azman (MALE / FEMALE) |
| | b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: 87 417 05 |
| 19. 19. | * | |
| Huc of passenge? | CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO PO DRIVER | LICY HOLDER |
| | | (MALE / FEMALE) |
| (Including driver | b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: 93667041 |
| . | *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (// e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: | |
| 4. | WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVE | |
| 5. | a) WEATHER CONDITION: (QLBAR / RAIN | NING / OTHERS |
| 4 | b)ROAD SURFACE: ((R) / WET / OTHER WAS ANYBODY INJURED ((E) / NO) | njug |
| | a)REPORTED TO POLICE ((NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE S' | |
| the of passonaer | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: \$116.91. | MODEL: |
| - Inducting driver) | b) DRIVER'S NAME: | COLLICA |
| (<u>~</u>) 9. | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE | CONTACT: |
| Ello el noconario | d) VEHICLE NUMBER: | MODEL: |
| Industrian delice | d) VEHICLE NUMBER: | |
| () | / t) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: |
| | 100 | |

Cmail = reda z raci @ smail . com

fax =

VIDEO - X





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200820/2072

Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE

757633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 20/08/2020 16:26 | | fade: | Vide Report No.: Station Diary No. 61 | | | |
|---|-------------|-------|---|-----------------|--|--|
| Informa | nt's Partic | ulars | | | | |
| Name of Informant: MUHAMAD REDA AZRAEI BIN RADUAN | | | Address: APT BLK 470 SEMBAWANG DRIVE #05-449 SINGAPORE 750470 | | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9827844C | | 44C | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93667041 | | | |
| Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | 'EN | Email: | | | |
| Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 21 28/08/1998 | | | Type of Informant: Rider | | | |
| Race: Malay | | | Language: Institution / School Na English | | | |
| Occupation: National Service Full Time | | | Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B | Date of Expiry: | | |

| Type of Accident: | Injury Conveyed By Ambula | nce Drink No | Date/Time of Accident: 19/08/2020 22:55 | | ype of Location |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|---|--------|-------------------------|
| Location: SEMBAWAN | G WAY | | | | |
| Weather: | | Road Surface: | | Road S | Speed Limit: |
| Weather: Clear | | Road Surface: Dry | | Road S | Speed Limit |
| Colo | | | orking | | Speed Limit: Volume: |

| Details of Vehicle Involved | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|------------|------|-------|-------|----------------------|-----------------|
| Vehicle No. | Type | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
| FBK2612P | Motorcycle | | | | Seriously Damaged | 0 |
| SLJ1609T | Car | | | | Slightly Damaged | 1 |

| Details of Person Involved | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No | |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200820/2072

Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Rider | | Maria N | | | | Letter and the second |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------|----------|------------------------------------|-------|-----------------------------------|
| Name | MUHAMAD REDA AZRAEI BIN RADUAN | | | ID No | | S9827844C |
| Related Vehicle | FBK2612P (Motorcycle) | | | Contact No. | | 93667041 |
| Hospital/Clinic | KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL | | | Class Drivin Licen Expiry | g | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | 19/08/2020 Date Disc | | | charge | 20/08 | 3/2020 |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave 02 | | | Degree o | | Sligh | |

Brief Details.

On 19/08/2020 at about 2255hrs, I was riding my blue and black coloured Yamaha R15V2 motorcycle along Sembawang Drive towards Sunplaza Shopping Centre. When I was riding across the cross junction of Sembawang Drive and Sembawang Way, a red coloured Honda Vezel turned right from Sembawang Way towards Sembawang Drive. The said driver beat the red light signal and turned which caused hi to collide into the left side of my motorcycle. I fell to the road and suffered multiple injuries to my legs, hands and chin areas. Subsequently, ambulance was activated and they conveyed me to KTPH A&E for treatment. The said driver came to me and apologized to me for the accident.

I was discharged on 20/08/2020 at about 4am and was given 02 days of MC for 20/08//2020 till 21/08/2020. Traffic Police IO Yan MingSheng Daniel had called me and asked me to send him my insurance and my MC. He also informed me that my motorcycle towed to Traffic Police vehicle pound. He advised me to lodge a traffic accident report as soon as I was discharged.





Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633 Tel No: 1800-5549999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20200820/2072

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

| IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have |
|---|
| the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference |
| 87 after (2750) 256 |

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: L / Sgt 3 DINESH S/O CHAN | Signature Of Informant: |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 20/08/2020 16:26 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BIN KAMALUDIN Contact No.: 65476185 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp | H |